Registration	
Deadline-Monday, October 10th <u>Name</u>	
<u>email</u>	
Mail to: Garden Club of Indian River County, Inc.	
Each kit includes your pumpkin, moss, succulents and the instructions.	
Note: If you take your kit home you will need to purchase a can of spray adhesive and have a glue gun available. (No Adjustment in fee)	
There will be only 50 spaces.	
Sign up quick as it will fill up fast!	
<b>GCIRC Members please bring a</b>	
Non-member guest.	
The workshop will include one	
(1) artificial pumpkin	
(medium size white),	
approx. 8 live succulent plants,	
and green moss.	
Supplies provided to make	
design (spray adhesive and hot	
glue gun)	

\$40

Refreshments will be served.

Fall is in the Air.....

Join GCIRC, Inc. on

Saturday, October 15, 2022 (Registration Deadline-Monday, October 10th) 9:30 - 11:30 am

Make your Fall Centerpiece to last through the

Thanksgiving Season.....



Garden Club of Indian River County, INC Invites You to a Fun Filled Fall

Pumpkin Design Program Saturday, October 15, 2022 9:30 - 11:30 AM



Mail Registration to: GCIRC, c/o Pumpkin Workshop

2526 - 17th Avenue Vero Beach, Florida 32960

# Garden Club

## History

The Garden Club of Indian River County was first organized in 1928. It became a member of the Florida Federation of Garden Clubs in 1933 and continues to honor and support the mission and purpose of the local, state and national gardening clubs through education and participation.

## **Garden Center**

The Garden Center is located at 2526 17th Avenue, 32960, and has a large meeting room, kitchen, sunroom, office, library, and a private garden that is maintained by members.

## **Mission and Purpose**

The Garden Club of Indian River County seeks to further the education of its members and the public in gardening, floral arrangement, horticulture, and landscape design. It endeavors to enrich and beautify Indian River County through various projects, and to study and assist in the protection and conservation of native plants and natural resources.



### Organization

The Garden Club of Indian River County is a member of the National Garden Clubs, Inc. (www,gardenclub.org) and the Florida Federation of Garden Clubs (www.ffgc.org) which is divided into Districts throughout the state. The Garden Club of Indian River County is a member of District X along with Okeechobee, St.Lucie, Martin, Palm Beach,



The Orange Blossom, *Citrus sinensis,* has been the Florida State flower since 1909.

## Membership

The Garden Club of Indian River County has 225+ members and comprised of 9 Circles, those members are all Indian River County residents. Members are encouraged to serve on committees and who are expected to assist and participate in major activities throughout the year. After attending at least one Circle meeting, membership is approved by Circle members. Annual dues are approximately \$65.00 but may vary from Circle to Circle.



#### Garden Club Circle Meetings

1st Monday, Allamanda, 9:30 AM Coffee, 10:00 Meeting/Program 1st Wednesday, Seagrape, 9:30 AM Coffee, 10:00 Meeting/Program 1st Thursday, Jasmine, 9:30 AM Coffee, 10:00 Meeting/Program 2nd Monday, Poinsettia, 9:30 AM Coffee, 10:00 Meeting/Program 2nd Tuesday, Carissa, 10:00 AM Meeting/Program 2nd Tuesday, Sunflower, 6:30 PM Meeting/Program 2nd Thursday, Rose, 9:30 AM Coffee, 10:00 Meeting/Program 3rd Monday, Hibiscus, 9:30 AM Meeting/Program 3rd Tuesday, Bougainvillea, 6:30 PM Meeting/Program <u>GCIRC Board Meetings</u> Generally last Wednesday of Month September-May 9:30 AM Coffee, 10:00 Meeting

#### **Major Events**

- Gardening and Floral Design programs for members and the public.
- Civic Projects to beautify Indian River County.
- Annual Gardenfest! 1st Weekend in February.
- Annual Christmas Ornament Sale
- Flower Show (every other year).